

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION.Nos.37552 & 13239 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

| SL. NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|----------------|-------------------|---|--|
| | 25.03.2026 | <p><u>VRKR,J</u></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition seeks time to obtain latest instructions regarding the payment of compensation to the petitioner. The learned Standing Counsel for JNTU also seeks two (02) weeks time to file a counter.</p> <p>It is noticed from the record that none of the respondents have filed a counter. However, in W.P. No.37552 of 2015, a counter was filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4. A copy of the said counter shall be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Post on 02.04.2026.</p> <p>(BO) hk</p> | <p>Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any.</p> |

| SL. NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
| | | | |

| SL. NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
| | | | |

| SL. NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
| | | | |
| | | | |